
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 06 December 2022

M M1/2/3 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HYPERVENTILATE 1 Last start Masters placegetter RIS, 12/11/2022, R3, M 3M 4P 2M M2/2/1J. Croser 524919 15/0225

 2 CUMBRIA JIM 1 Weighted points score DAP, 27/10/2022, R11, P 3P 1M 2P M2/1/2S. Fitch 521206 17/0272

 3 SURE SHE IS 3 Weighted points score WPK, 30/11/2022, R9, M 6M 2P 1P M3/1H. Eggleton 520292 12/0164

1 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Friday,  2 December 2022 - 06:20 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 06 December 2022

P MDN 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GOLDEN ETHICS Last start placegetter MAT, 21/11/2022, R2, P 3P 2P 2P M/1D. Smith 557690 0/0140

 2 TALENTED LADY 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 22/11/2022, R1, P 2P M/1V. Murray 551840 0/0134

 3 ENTRUSTED Last start placegetter BUL, 01/11/2022, R1, P 2P 3P M/1G. Goodwin 553382 0/0132

 4 WASABI 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 12/10/2022, R4, P 3P M/1D. Farrugia 556183 0/0117

 5 TAXI DAVE Last start placegetter BUL, 29/11/2022, R1, P 3P 3P 6P M/1M. Newham 541805 0/0112

 6 EBONY CARAT Last start placegetter BUL, 29/11/2022, R1, P 2P 5P 8P M/1V. Mcdonald 554927 0/075

 7 SKYLA'S ELITE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 27/11/2022, R2, P 6P 3P 6P M/1R. Polidano 542945 0/062

 8 LUNA COUNTRY 2 First start M/1N. Staines 556060 0/00

 9 SIN RAP MISS 2 First start M/1S. Parnis 557949 0/00

 10 SIN RAP COMET First start M/1S. Parnis 557953 0/00

 11 LOCKED UP 2 Weighted points score BUL, 29/11/2022, R1, P 4P 6P 6P M/1R. Polidano 542943 0/052

 12 BLACK BEAST Weighted points score RIC, 28/10/2022, R2, P 8P 4P M/1C. Arletos 555817 0/044

 13 JOSHUA'S WHISPER Weighted points score YNG, 12/11/2022, R1, Y 5Y 7P 7P M/1M. Newham 551837 0/042

 14 ROCK ON HUNTER Weighted points score BUL, 29/11/2022, R1, P 5P 7P 7P M/1A. Drapiewski 546723 0/040
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 06 December 2022

P 5 400 1-3

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 NANDO BANNER 2 Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 1Y 5/4B. Gibbons 553878 3/0212

 2 COMET A COST Grade order Grade 5 1P 1Y 2Y 5/3J. Magri 552811 3/1201

 3 OSCAR MOSES Grade order Grade 5 1P 5Y 1Y 5/3J. Magri 544704 3/1177

 4 OKEECHOBEE ROAD Grade order Grade 5 4P 3P 1P 5/3S. Sultana 551911 2/1173

 5 GOOD ODDS RASCAL Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 1P 5/3F. Hurst 553626 2/1162

 6 GOT THE FEATURE Grade order Grade 5 5P 1P 2P 5/4D. Smith 553832 2/0159

 7 INDIAN PIPE Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 7P 5/4E. Bakirtzidis 536445 2/0156

 8 WESTBURN BROCKIE Grade order Grade 5 2P 2Y 1Y 5/4V. Mcdonald 554928 1/0153

 9 KNIGHTED RAVEN Grade order Grade 5 5P 4P 7P 5/3W. Knibbs 557548 2/1153

 10 SUNDAY SEA Grade order Grade 5 1Y 2Y 5/4J. Magri 551026 1/0149

 11 COUNTRY ROY Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 5/4N. Staines 556057 1/0149

 12 MEDIA IMAGE Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 1P 5/4B. Davenport 551067 1/0141

 13 BLACK GHOST Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 4Y 5/3R. Tyler 536172 3/1140

 14 SHELLY MAREE Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 7P 5/3N. Staines 545193 2/1138

 15 MURRAY'S MATES Grade order Grade 5 7P 6P 3P 5/4R. Tyler 554317 1/0135

 16 LETHAL LION Grade order Grade 5 7P 6P 2P 5/4A. Durham 546742 1/0117

 17 MR. SIZZLER Grade order Grade 5 3P 7P 4P 5/4A. Drapiewski 546722 1/0111

 18 LITTLE SALLY Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 5P 5/4M. Spiteri 532530 1/0102

 19 VALOR 2 Grade order Grade 5 4P 5P 4P 5/3J. Richardson 542159 2/199

 20 SWEET STELLA Grade order Grade 5 7P 1P 7P 5/4N. Staines 539864 1/098

 21 SWIFT AND SASSY Grade order Grade 5 4P 7P 7C 5/4D. Smith 547224 1/097

 22 SKI SLOPE 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 6P 1Y 5/4T. O'Regan 558053 1/097

 23 RITZA PATCH 2 Grade order Grade 5 8P 8P 5P 5/4R. Polidano 539015 1/090

 24 SAINT SOFIA Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 6C 5/4E. Bakirtzidis 536444 3/084
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 06 December 2022

P MDN 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TALENTED LADY 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 22/11/2022, R1, P 2P M/1V. Murray 551840 0/0134

 2 WASABI 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 12/10/2022, R4, P 3P M/1D. Farrugia 556183 0/0117

 3 SKYLA'S ELITE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 27/11/2022, R2, P 6P 3P 6P M/1R. Polidano 542945 0/062

 4 BLACK ROCKET First start M/1C. Arletos 556184 0/00

 5 LUNA COUNTRY 1 First start M/1N. Staines 556060 0/00

 6 CARTER O'BRIEN First start M/1S. Sultana 558631 0/00

 7 SIN RAP MISS 1 First start M/1S. Parnis 557949 0/00

 8 LOCKED UP 1 Weighted points score BUL, 29/11/2022, R1, P 4P 6P 6P M/1R. Polidano 542943 0/052

 9 FORMULA EBBY Weighted points score BUL, 08/11/2022, R2, P 6P 5Y M/1R. Tyler 555738 0/048
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 06 December 2022

P 5 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FORNER'S THUNDER Last start winner BUL, 22/11/2022, R4, P 1P 6P 4P 5/3S. Forner 543848 2/1123

 2 TUDOR FISK Last start placegetter RIC, 25/11/2022, R2, P 3P 5P 3C 5/2W. Knibbs 540147 3/2161

 3 LADY ON FIRE 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 29/11/2022, R7, P 2P 7P 8P 5/4R. Polidano 534533 2/0129

 4 NANDO BANNER 1 Weighted points score BUL, 29/11/2022, R3, P 2P 3P 1Y 5/4B. Gibbons 553878 3/0212

 5 SILVER MESSENGER 1 Weighted points score BUL, 29/11/2022, R6, P 4P 2P 2P 5/4A. Rowe 550461 2/0144

 6 VALOR 1 Weighted points score BUL, 29/11/2022, R7, P 4P 5P 4P 5/4J. Richardson 542159 2/099

 7 RITZA PATCH 1 Weighted points score BUL, 29/11/2022, R11, P 8P 8P 5P 5/4R. Polidano 539015 1/090
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 06 December 2022

P 1 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MR. NATURAL 2 Last start winner NOW, 28/11/2022, R5, P 1P 1P 1P 1/2P. Goodsell 542362 15/14420
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 06 December 2022

P 2 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ROSEBERY HUSTLER Weighted points score WPK, 30/11/2022, R11, P 5P 1P 2P 2/1/1J. Croser 543997 7/6303
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 06 December 2022

P 3 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PURIFY VIRTUOSO 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 29/11/2022, R9, P 3P 1P 1P 3/1/2G. Micallef 531243 13/10246

 2 HYPERVENTILATE 2 Dropping in grade BUL, 01/11/2022, R8, P 3M 4P 2M 3/1/2J. Croser 524919 15/8225
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 06 December 2022

P 4 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GAMBLIN' ETHICS Last start placegetter TEM, 29/11/2022, R6, P 3P 4P 3P 4/1/1D. Smith 546440 8/6297

 2 CUMBRIA JIM 2 Last start placegetter DAP, 27/10/2022, R11, P 3P 1M 2P 4/1/2S. Fitch 521206 17/10272

 3 MANDO Last start placegetter BUL, 29/11/2022, R9, P 2P 3P 5P 4/1/2R. Goodwin 536848 13/6228

 4 ANOTHER BELLA 2 Weighted points score GBN, 27/10/2022, R8, P 7P 3P 5P 4/1/1V. Spiteri 532528 10/7150
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 06 December 2022

P 5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 VENUS BANNER Last start winner RIC, 30/11/2022, R3, P 1P 1P 5/4B. Gibbons 552809 2/0158

 2 OVER RUN Last start winner BUL, 29/11/2022, R1, P 1P 2Y 5Y 5/4S. Sultana 561699 1/0121

 3 JOY'S JOY Last start placegetter BUL, 29/11/2022, R4, P 2P 7P 6P 5/4M. Godden 539010 1/0138

 4 ZENITH FAY Weighted points score BUL, 29/11/2022, R10, P 4P 3P 3P 5/1D. Rowe 528706 8/6195

 5 RODEO ETHICS Weighted points score BUL, 23/08/2022, R7, P (FEL)P (FTF)C 4P 5/1D. Smith 532852 13/5143

 6 TOPPER CREASY Weighted points score DAP, 20/10/2022, R5, P 7P 5P 3P 5/4F. Harris 553245 1/0140

 7 BERRY BATTLER Weighted points score DAP, 01/12/2022, R11, P 5P 4P 2P 5/3A. Manwaring 551682 2/1120

 8 MOUNT YORK Weighted points score RIC, 16/11/2022, R5, P 8P 5P 3P 5/2C. Micallef 550489 3/2102

 9 SKI SLOPE 1 Weighted points score BUL, 29/11/2022, R4, P 5P 6P 1Y 5/4T. O'Regan 558053 1/097

 10 BOUND FOR GLORY Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2022, R7, P 8P 5P 7P 5/2R. Maris 529640 3/275
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 06 December 2022

P 1 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MR. NATURAL 1 Last start winner NOW, 28/11/2022, R5, P 1P 1P 1P 1/2P. Goodsell 542362 15/14420
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 06 December 2022

P 3 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ANJO TYPHOON 2 Last start winner RIC, 30/11/2022, R12, P 1P 5P 1P 3/1/2J. Grief 550791 7/6231

 2 MARY'S REWARD Last start winner RIC, 23/10/2022, R10, P 1P 1P 2P 3/1/2M. Spiteri 532533 8/7207

 3 PURIFY VIRTUOSO 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 29/11/2022, R9, P 3P 1P 1P 3/1/2G. Micallef 531243 13/10246

 4 STAR PRESENT 2 Weighted points score BUL, 29/11/2022, R9, P 4P 3P 1P 3/1/1P. Goodsell 542361 8/5231

 5 GOING GETS TOUGH 2 Weighted points score BUL, 29/11/2022, R5, P 2P 6P 2P 3/1/1J. Richardson 542155 6/5156
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 06 December 2022

P 4 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BLACK FOX Last start placegetter RIC, 28/10/2022, R12, P 2P 4P 3C 4/1/1C. Arletos 547060 11/3247

 2 NEXT OF KIN Dropping in grade DAP, 01/12/2022, R12, P 5P 6P 3P 4/1/2P. Goodsell 549977 6/5261

 3 SURE SHE IS 2 Weighted points score WPK, 30/11/2022, R9, M 6M 2P 1P 4/1/2H. Eggleton 520292 12/8164

 4 ANOTHER BELLA 1 Weighted points score GBN, 27/10/2022, R8, P 7P 3P 5P 4/1/1V. Spiteri 532528 10/7150
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 06 December 2022

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BRUTAL VIKING Last start winner BUL, 29/11/2022, R2, P 1P 4P 8P 5/1A. Marshall 541407 4/3120

 2 FEROCIOUS PEDRO Last start placegetter DAP, 01/12/2022, R10, P 2P 1P 3P 5/2C. Brewer 535154 5/2258

 3 NANGAR MOLLY Last start placegetter GBN, 24/11/2022, R7, P 2P 4P 5P 5/3C. O'Brien 549892 7/1224

 4 TANGIBLE ASSET Weighted points score WPK, 22/10/2022, R3, C 6C 6C 7C 5/4J. White 549989 4/0212

 5 TARAWI ROCKY Weighted points score TEM, 29/11/2022, R8, P 4P 2P 3P 5/1D. Smith 555852 5/3189

 6 MIRACLE OF LOVE 1 Weighted points score BUL, 29/11/2022, R10, P 5P 5Y 6Y 5/3T. O'Regan 520306 4/1118

 7 DANA BIG PETE Weighted points score BUL, 29/11/2022, R12, P 6P 8P 2Y 5/3M. Newham 535129 4/1117

 8 MIDNIGHT SOPHIE 1 Weighted points score BUL, 29/11/2022, R12, P 7P 6Y 5Y 5/1T. O'Regan 534535 4/3112

 9 BEGA BOY Weighted points score RIS, 05/11/2022, R3, Y 6Y 8P 8P 5/2L. Rodgers 540240 8/2105

 10 EXUDE LIGHTNESS 3 Weighted points score BUL, 29/11/2022, R5, P 5P 7P 6P 5/1K. Rowe 528709 5/384
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 06 December 2022

P 3 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TARAWI FERRARI Last start winner TEM, 29/11/2022, R9, P 1P 1C 6P 3/1/2D. Smith 555723 6/4292

 2 SURE SHE IS 1 Weighted points score WPK, 30/11/2022, R9, M 6M 2P 1P 3/1/2H. Eggleton 520292 12/3164
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 06 December 2022

P 4 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ASHBY JET Weighted points score BUL, 22/11/2022, R3, P 3P 2P 1P 4/1/2A. Manwaring 545283 9/2300

 2 CUMBRIA KID Weighted points score DAP, 01/12/2022, R5, P 4P 1P 4P 4/1/1S. Fitch 543679 8/6162
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 06 December 2022

P 5 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 OREO ETHICS Last start placegetter TEM, 29/11/2022, R9, P 2P 2C 2P 5/2D. Smith 547219 8/2278

 2 MORE GRUNT Last start placegetter BUL, 29/11/2022, R6, P 2P 8P 2P 5/3C. Briffa 541810 2/1195

 3 GOING GETS TOUGH 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 29/11/2022, R5, P 2P 6P 2P 5/4J. Richardson 542155 6/0156

 4 LADY ON FIRE 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 29/11/2022, R7, P 2P 7P 8P 5/4R. Polidano 534533 2/0129

 5 TOKYO DRIFT Last start Provincial winner BUL, 29/11/2022, R12, P 1P 4C 1P 5/4L. Aldous 550285 5/0268

 6 ANJO TYPHOON 1 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 30/11/2022, R12, P 1P 5P 1P 5/4J. Grief 550791 7/0231

 7 FORAN BANNER Last start Provincial winner RIC, 25/11/2022, R9, P 1P 2Y 5Y 5/4B. Gibbons 552807 9/0179

 8 WHITELY Last start Provincial winner BUL, 29/11/2022, R3, P 1P 8P 5C 5/1A. Durham 546744 5/3129

 9 STAR PRESENT 1 Weighted points score BUL, 29/11/2022, R9, P 4P 3P 1P 5/2P. Goodsell 542361 8/2231

 10 MR. BENNINGTON Weighted points score DAP, 01/12/2022, R8, P 5P 2P 2P 5/2L. Michael 553024 6/2204

 11 KNIGHTED SHADOW Weighted points score RIC, 23/11/2022, R8, P 7P 2P 2P 5/1W. Knibbs 534901 7/3192

 12 ENERGIZER MISS 3 Weighted points score DAP, 01/12/2022, R7, P 6P 6P 6C 5/1P. Goodsell 542363 9/4168

 13 SILVER MESSENGER 2 Weighted points score BUL, 29/11/2022, R6, P 4P 2P 2P 5/4A. Rowe 550461 2/0144

 14 METAL TORC Weighted points score GBN, 24/11/2022, R8, P 7P 2P 8P 5/4A. Rowe 550460 1/0135

 15 MIRACLE OF LOVE 2 Weighted points score BUL, 29/11/2022, R10, P 5P 5Y 6Y 5/2T. O'Regan 520306 4/2118

 16 MIDNIGHT SOPHIE 2 Weighted points score BUL, 29/11/2022, R12, P 7P 6Y 5Y 5/4T. O'Regan 534535 4/0112

 17 EXUDE LIGHTNESS 1 Weighted points score BUL, 29/11/2022, R5, P 5P 7P 6P 5/3K. Rowe 528709 5/184
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 06 December 2022

P 5 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SKIPPER'S LIGHT Last start placegetter BUL, 29/11/2022, R5, P 3P 4P 1P 5/3G. Tyrpenou 547096 4/1178

 2 ENERGIZER MISS 1 Weighted points score DAP, 01/12/2022, R7, P 6P 6P 6C 5/1P. Goodsell 542363 9/4168

 3 EXUDE LIGHTNESS 2 Weighted points score BUL, 29/11/2022, R5, P 5P 7P 6P 5/3K. Rowe 528709 5/184

18 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Friday,  2 December 2022 - 06:20 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 06 December 2022

P 4 590 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ENERGIZER MISS 2 Weighted points score DAP, 01/12/2022, R7, P 6P 6P 6C 4/1/1P. Goodsell 542363 9/1168
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